## PDEA's, College of Ayurved & Research Centre, Nigdi, Pune

## NEET-UG-2025

## List of Certificates

\*Arrange Original & 04 sets of photocopies in the order given below for verification & Send PDF of Original Documents to carcadmission2025@gmail.com

Sr.	Name of Document	
1	Provisional Allotment Letter	
2	Admit card of NEET UG 2025	
3	Copy of Online Application Form (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org	
4	NEET-UG 2025 Mark sheet	
5	Nationality certificate issued by District Magistrate/Addl. District Magistrate or Metropolitan Magistrate (Competent Authority for issue of such certificate)/ valid Indian passport /School Leaving Certificate of HSC/12th Std. indicating the nationality of the candidate as'Indian'.	
6	Domicile Certificate issued by District Magistrate/Metropolitan Magistrate/ Addl. District Magistrate or Competent Authority for issue of such certificate.	
7	H.S.C. (or equivalent) examination marksheet	
8	SSC (or equivalent) passing certificate (for Date of Birth) & Marksheet	
9	Junior College Leaving Certificate	
10	Aadhar Card	
11	Medical Fitness Certificate (Annexure – H)	
	- If Applicable -	
12	Caste Certificate	
13	Caste Validity Certificate	
14	Non Creamy layer Certificate valid upto 31/03/2026 (For DT-A, NT-B, NT-C, NT-D, SEBC& OBC including SBC)	
15	Eligibility Certificate for EWS category issued by appropriate authority, for academic year 2025-26.	
16	For Person With Disability (PWD) Candidates - Medical Fitness Certificate of Authorized Medical Board.	
17	For Minority Candidates – Refer rule 5.11, 5.12 & 5.13 as per NEET Brochure 2025.	_
18	For Orphan - respective certificate from Women and Child Welfare Department	
19	For HA – Parent Domicile Certificate, SSC / HSC of Candidate from Hilly Area.	
20	Migration Certificate (If change of Board)	
21	Notarized Gap Certificate (If candidate passed HSC Board Exam in previous year)	

महाविद्यालयाच्या शैक्षणिक फी चा राष्ट्रीयकृत बँकेचा रक्कम रूपये
 2,31,500/- चा . डी.डी. / धनाकर्ष "Principal College of Ayurved & Research Centre" (Payable at - Nigdi, Pune 411044) या नावाने काढावा.

• I.Q. Quota साठी शिक्षण शुल्क समितीने जाहिर केलेल्या फी च्या ०३ पट फी आकारली जाईल.

Principal
P.D.E.A'S
College of Ayurved And Research Centre
Nigdl, Pune - 411 044.

## पुणे जिल्हा शिक्षण मंडळाचे,

# आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय व संशोधन केंद्र

वेबसाईट : www.pdeaayurvedcollege.edu.in

इ-मेल :- carcakurdi@gmail.com

फोन नं. ०२०-२७६५३९६५, ०२०-२७६५९५७८

# सूचना

0 6 AUG 2025

## शैक्षणिक वर्ष सन २०२५-२६ प्रथम वर्ष पदवी (बी.ए.एम.एस.) अभ्यासक्रम फी

अ. क्र.	तपशील	खुला / अखिल भारतीय कोटा	ईडब्ल्यूएस <i> </i> एसईबीसी	एस.सी/ एस.टी / एसबीसी	व्ही जे <i>।</i> एनटी	ओबीसी	मुली	आय. क्यू.
<b>१</b>	शिक्षण शुल्क	२१००७२	१०५०३६	o	o	१०५०३६	o	६३०२१६
7	विकास शुल्क	२१४२८	१०७१४	0	२१४२८	२१४२८	२१४२८	६४२८४
TV.	एकूण	२३१५००	११५७५०	0	२१४२८	१२६४६४	२१४२८	६९४५००

महाविद्यालयास शैक्षणिक शुल्काचा धनाकर्ष : " प्राचार्य, आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय व संशोधन केंद्र " या नावाने काढावा.

Payble at: Nigdi Pune - 411044.

## नोट:-

- १. कॉशन मनी अनामत रु २५०००/- (कोर्स पूर्ण केल्यावर परतावाधिन ) प्रवेश निश्चित केल्यावर भरावे लागेल.
- २. शासनाच्या वेगवेगळ्या शिष्यवृत्ती / फ्रीशिप योजनांचा लाभ घेण्यासाठी संबंधित विद्यार्थ्याने शासनाच्या नियमानुसार आवश्यक ती सर्व प्रमाणपत्रे सादर करणे बंधनकारक आहे.
- ३. विद्यापीठाच्या परिपत्रकानुसार विद्यापीठाची पात्रता फी, विकास निधी, अश्वमेध फी व आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन निधी प्रवेश निश्चित केल्यानंतर भरणे आवश्यक आहे.
- ४. अमर्त्य शिक्षण योजना पॉलीसी, विमा हप्ता नॅशनल इन्शुरन्स कंपनी लि. रु २१२५ /- प्रवेश निश्चित केल्यानंतर भरणे आवश्यक आहे.
- ५. शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाने सन २०२५-२६ च्या शुल्कामध्ये काही बदल केल्यास तो विद्यार्थ्यांना बंधनकारक राहील.

प्राचार्य पु.जि.शि.मं.चे आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय व संशोधन केन्द्र निगडी, पुणे - ४९१ ०४४

#### Pune District Education Association's,

## College of Ayurved & Research Centre

Website - www.pdeaayurvedcollege.edu.in

E-mail - carcakurdi@gmail.com

PH.No.02027653965, 02027659578

0 6 AUG 2025

#### FEES STRUCTURE FOR Ist YEAR B.A.M.S. (U.G.) COURSE FOR THE AC YEAR. 2025-26

1911 1901							The second second	
SR. NO	PARTICULARS	Open/ A.I.Q	EWS/ SEBC	SC/ST/ SBC	VJ/ NT	ОВС	GIRLS	LQ
1	Tuition Fee (In Rs.)	210072	105036	0	0	105036	0	630216
2	Development Fee (In Rs.)	21428	10714	0	21428	21428	21428	64284
3	Total D.D. Amount	231500	115750	0.	21428	126464	21428	694500

Payment of Fees by Demand Draft (DD) in favor of :- " Principal, College of Ayurved & Research Centre" Payable at :- Nigdi Pune- 411044.

#### Note:

- Additional payments of Rs. 25000/- against Caution Money Deposit (Refundable amount) at the time of Admission confirmation.
- To avail benefits such as Fees relaxation under various categories, candidates must submit all essential documents as per government rule.
- 3. MUHS Enrollments & Eligibility, Ashvamedh Sport, Development fees & Disaster Management fund as specified in the MUHS circular must be borne by the candidate after the confirmation of Admission.
- 4. Amarty Shiksha Yojana Policy of National Insurance Co. Ltd., :- Rs. 2125/- One Time ( Non refundable ) after the confirmation of Admission.
- 5. Any Changes from the Fees Regulating Authority in the Fees Structure (2025-2026) has to be born by the candidate.



Principal
PDEAS
College of Ayurved And Research Centrs
Nigdi, Puna - 411 044.

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATE UNAIDED, MINORITY AYURVED, HOMOEOPATHY, UNANI (FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26) COLLEGES IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

BAMS, BHMS, BUMS Fees Structure	OPEN CATEGORY & MINORITY MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (Income		MALE/FEMALE MA CANDIDATES CA		VJ & NT MALE/FEMALE CANDIDATES (with NCL)		I. OPEN & EWS & EBC (Income ≤ Eight Lakh)				II. OBC (including SBC) & SEBC (with NCL)			
		e than Eight Lakh)	(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship		(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship		(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)				(For Maharashtra Student Only who are eligible for Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)			
		Scholarship Scheme under MAHADBT)		Scheme under MAHADBT)		Female		Male		Female		Male		
Tuition Fees	₹	210,072		NIL		NIL		NIL	₹	105,036	₹	-	₹	105,036
Library Fees	<u> </u>	NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL
Development fees	₹	21,428	₹	_	₹	21,428	₹	21,428	₹	10,714	₹	21,428	₹	21,428
Admission Fees (At the time of admission)		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL
Library Deposit (One time)		NIL	,	NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL		NIL
Caution Money / Deposit (One time)	₹	25,000	₹	25,000	₹	25,000	₹	25,000	₹	25,000	₹	25,000	₹	25,000
Gymkhana Fees		NIL		NIL	,	NIL		NIL		NIL	,	NIL		NIL
Total (Rs.)	₹	256,500		25,000	₹	46,428	₹	46,428	₹	140,750	₹	46,428	₹	151,464
			Af	fter allotm	ent of l	nostel, follow	wing (	charges wil	l be a	pplicable				
Hostel Rent (Per Year)	₹	42,000	) ₹	42,000	) ₹	42,000	₹	42,000		42,000	₹	42,000	₹ Yek	42,000

<sup>&</sup>gt; Other fees will be charged by the college as per College and University rules.

Principal
College of Ayurved & Research Centre
Akurdi, Pune - 411044.

<sup>&</sup>gt; Please check the website of the allotted institute regarding details of the demand draft to be submitted